JICK i

R &R Bk 7 100%

F422%5l F4 Series

SHFH

Parts Manual

1 M5, S 44:/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

2. B#PkeR 4 4B{4/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FSNO.| wEHs Part NO. E=E PartName SHEAR Description H= Number
1 10111001 REIRIZEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 3
2 [10122003 ERIE T FLIREE Rubber plug 5 5
3 13837002 TS Head card 1 7
4 (302893 ER (M5 ) Face plate asm 1 1
5 [|13813005 a=2a) Thread guide left 1 1
6  [101S11007 ALFPIRETSMI1/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 1012214 EiRE Face plate gasket 7 1
8  [101511027 B ERIZETSM1/8" x 44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 : ;
9  [10412007 EIER AR Face oil shield asm. 1 1

11412082 EREIER (=) Face oil shield asm. ] ]
10 [10123002 Fagadiats Rubber plug ] 1
n [10122013 T LIETLE Rubber plug T ;
12 [10122005 PREIEFT IR Rubber plug T ;
13 [10122004 AT HNmIR L 2E Rubber plug X ;
14 [101511004 PRI ERIRETSM3/16" 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 , ;
15 |13812018 PREATOHIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1 1
16 [101511004 PREATINEIRETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 7
177 13512004 =fl&a 3-hole thread guide 1 7
18 10122005 HhEErT iR 2 Rubber plug ] .
19 [nasnois UL TIIZETSMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"'x40 L=6 > 5
20  |1419001 izl Knife ] :
21 [20722002 THEE Rubber plug ] T
22 10122113 fEERE Side plate gasket | :
23 302892 fEER (5 ) Side plate 9 ;
24 101511001 [EERIZETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1 -
25 |14530001 JK-8990-0126421% (FI7<F8) Screw M5x25 3 3
26 14513001 JK-EIREEHIRETMS5 %20 Screw M5x20 1 ;
27 [10133046 EF4-25 ATAE—(RHIEH 8 (FHRk) Electronic control box y ]
28  [10122009 XRHETREALE Rubber plug ; ]
29 10122007 T ZFLE Rubber plug | ;
30 [101S12001 JEERSZAE Machine head stud Electronic 4 4
31 |woe001 WE Washer ] ]
32 [10m13041 —IR&% 2-hole thread guide ] 1
33 [20651002 JK-788-1175-342£T Screw T ;
34 [10113004 [SE A Thread guide right > 5
35 [101511007 G AIZETSMI1/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 ; 1
36 [101515006 IRETSM15/64'x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 ] ]
37  [10126030 WAZET Tension release pin ; ]
38 [10122014 P EET EEOBLE Rubber ring ; ]
39 [101515005 Sk Z EIRETSMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 ] :
40 [10127001 Bk Thread take-up spring ; 1
10127001 HikE (B Thread take-up spring ] ]
41 10103011 Thread tension base 1 ]
42 [10112005 Thread tension disk ] ]
43 10112006 Disk stopper ] ]
44 [101s30002 RLIRET Thread tension post ; ;
45 10127002 SeshahEs Thread tension spring A ; ]
11427050 KELIHE (ER) Thread tension spring A
46 [10m2007 SRR Thread disk rotating stopper ! !
47 138516013 iz Thread tension nut ! !
48 1011300800 ekt Thread tension asm. ! 1
1011300900 Tk ZRBM (EH) Thread tension asm. ! !
49 [na3on B ELD Thread guide 1 1
50 [401516001 $2FFSM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 1
51 [138s11002 51088 EEIZETSM11/64"%40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1 1
52 [13812019 EputEy Ruler stop seat 1 1
53 (104517002 EHRIZET (HEO) SM11/64'x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
54 |n41a006 EHR(TERFR) Needle plate ! !
11315001 TR (JEH) Needle plate 1 1
11414006 R (-7) Needle plate 1 1
55 [10115002 HER slide plate 1 1
56 [10127009 RS Slide plate spring 1 1
57 howsnog HEIREFIZETSM3/32"X56 L=2 Screw SM3/32'x56 L=2 2 2
58 [1013001900 LEDATFF R LED asm 1 1
59 101511001 [EERIZETSM3/16" 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1 7
60  [10113051 FBELER Cord hold 1 1
61 W01009 GB/T97.1-19854+ 5 Washer5 4 4

FSNO. | 2EHS Part NO. B PartName SHEA Description H=E Number
1 11326013 PREREITE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 1
10126001 HEGEITE (BH) Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 1
1326010 PEEATE (-7) Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 1
2 [101515001 _FECIRET SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1 ]
3 [10105001 PERERT (2R Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1
11305010 PhERERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1
4 H05013 GB/T896-1986342] Snap ring 1 1
5 |1328010 B washer 1 1
6  [10112003 FHAFEIEIFIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
7 1013800100 AT oA Thread take-up lever asm 1 1
1133800200 PRERFFEMS (ERL -7) Thread take-up lever asm 1 1
8  [10124001 PREATIREHIR Needle bearing 7 1
9 [n310012 PR B Thread take-up crank 1 1
1011000400 PRESHTRDERE (2R Thread take-up crank 1 1
1310010 PREREIRDERE (-7 ) Thread take-up crank 1 1
10 [10105002 HATER Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
1 [101517001 PREHBIRIRET ( Z2hE ) Screw 7 1
12 101515004 SHTRIMBZEIZET SM9/32'%28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 7 7
13 10151003 HHTHIRERARETSMI/32"%28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 1
14 [10404001 FHTHIR Needle bar crank 7 1
11404035 SHTEIR (8. -7) Needle bar crank 1 7
15 [101515002 PEEHHSBIZETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 7 1
16 [1010300400 HimErihEA G Main shaft bushing front 7 1
17 |101515006 FetLZIRETMI5/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=7 7 7
18 [12203002 FihiE Main shaft bushing mid 1 1
19 [101514001 P EIZETIM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 > 2
20 (10108001 iR Main shaft thrust collar 1 1
21 |H03002 $45/20 Snap ring 20 1 1
22 |1310014 ERHROES Feed eccentric cam 1 1
400006 ERHR S (24 Feed eccentric cam 7 1
23 [10112017 ERHR O IR Cover plate 7 1
24 [101sm013 EREHROECIZET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 >
25 [101511005 IPETFIZET SMI/64x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 >
26 10103026 LiEE Main shaft bushing rear 1 1
27 10122105 FHEERRhE Oil seal 7 1
28  [HO3001 GB/T894.1-198644R15 Snap ring 15 1 1
29 |10102026 i Main shaft Handwheel 1 1
30 [13811021 Fionks lable 1 1
31 10133045 MF4-25ASE4E—{AHLERH] Motor 1 1
32 |GB/T93-1987 SEERS Spring washer 5 3 3
33 114513001 JK-EIRERHURETMS x 20 Screw M5x20 3 3
34 505218 GB/T70.1-2000/97FBERETMS x 22(4848)  |Screw M5x22 1 1
35 |GB/T93-1987 [ Spring washer 5 1 1

4, JE¥4r#H44%/Presser Bar Components

5. X85 4844/Feed Mechanism Components

e
|k

~

")

(O

EN

oo —

T

FSNO.|AEMS  Part NO E=giis PartName TR Description =S Number
1 101511010 JERIHRIFARETSMI/64 x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=T1 1 7
2 0128002 R AR Washer 1 1
3 13811029 ERIRF Hand lifter 7 7
4 |oo1004 O Rubber ring 7 1
5 1011000200 [ERIRF I AR Hand lifter cam asm. 7 1
6 [101520001 BIFTHFIREGHE Screw 2 2
7 |o28015 IREUEIR IR () Washer 2 >
8  [1omz200100 AFERBIT 2 2304 Lift front lever component 1 1
9 1012013 AR Knee lifter pull rod 7 1
10 |HO5003 GB/T896-198614[E 5 Snap ring 2 2
1 [onz2010 JEREIFHBER Lifting plate 7 7
13 [i01520004 AERIFITIRETSM3/16"%32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1 1
14 101520003 SEATAFHMZARETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 1
15 [1omz2014 AEREITF Knee lifter back lever 1 1
16 1012015 A ERITUT Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1
17 [omzo00100 JAERIBATAT LR Knee lifter lever asm 1 1
18 [13811027 TEEIRET Press regulating screw 1 7
19 [1381102700 BEIRETER Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1 1
20 [13811028 BERE Press regulating nut 1 1
21 10102003 TEESHT Press regulating guide bar 1 1
22 [n427033 AEE Press regulating spring 1 7
23 10409001 EHS2 Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
24 101515007 [EFFSEUEET SM1/4"%40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
25 [i0122m2 [EFHE Pressure bar oil cover ] 1
26 [10103012 EFE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
27 [10102004 JEFF Presser bar 7 1
28 [101S11009 TEEMMZET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 7
29 [n31600600 JEREER Presser foot asm 1 1
1131600100 EREY (F) Presser foot asm 1 1
30 |1329020 1468 5 Snap ring 5 5
31 [101520002 FALTTRIRLLH Screw 1 1
32 |10128026 IREUHIRIRENE|(B) Washer 1 1
33 1012012 TR TR Wire release plate asm 1 1
34 10126003 TALRAHET Thread release supporting pin 1 1
35 |Hos012 AT Snap ring 1 1
36 [10128001 [T AR Washer plate 1 1
37 |10127003 [T A Spring 1 1
38  |HO5003 148 5 Snap ring > 2
39 0127008 AR TRIRE (8 Reset spring 1 1
40 |10ms00100 BTV Knife 1 1
3§, B4, THERE/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
FSNO.| AEMS  PartNO. B PartName TR Description e Number
1 10122013 T EIEALE Rubber plug 1
2 10103009 HIT EWE Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 [10102002 T Needle bar 1
10102021 T (2R Needle bar 1
4 10138002 FHTERAE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 [01sM005 247 SMI/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1
6  [10103010 HIFFIE Needle bar bushing lower 1
11303023 S TEER. -7) Needle bar bushing lower 1
7 10113002 ESEEEs Al Needle bar thread guide 1
1412063 T (R Needle bar thread guide 1
8  [10117001 HUETDBX1#14 (kY ) Needle
10117002 HETDPx5#21 (24} ) Needle
e] 10413001 ST ESLS Lower bushing thread guide
10113009 T THELS (2R -7) Lower bushing thread guide

10 101511006
m 10109001
2 10151008
3 10109002
4 10425004
15 10425003
6 10425002
7 101515007
8 10425001
IE] 101515007
20 [101515007
21 101515007
22 101515006
23 10403014
24 (10102007
25 10403013
26 [10403012
27 10108002
28 (10122015
29 10102006
30 (1010301300
31 10123009
32 101530005
33 10M8006

11418007

34 [10M8003
35 10118501
36 [10M2016

1012032

37 |101s110M
38 [101ST1012
39  [101515006

STEHZET(HO) SM1/8'x44 L=4.5
FHTEREEIR
TBRSAURETSMI1/64'x40 L=8
EHTEELBREMN

i EEe

B4 FPUihe

BT RUE
WEARETSM1/4"%40 L=7
TS

WEARETSM1/4"%40 L=7
EIRETSM1/4"%40 L=7
LIECIZETSM1/4"%40 L=7

—F IR EIRETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7
i HIhE

g

AT E

TREHE

T

JK-5550-0510 4t

T

TR E

TARPRIEC

THIPRIRIRET
EEEEFTFERER T REEIEE)
FERIER(E)

i

]

BERENH

BEHTEND (2R
TFERENARIRET SM11/64" x40 L=13
TARISEIZET SM11/64"x40 L=4.8
THIEEIZETSM11/64"x40 L=7

Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5
Slide block

Screw SM11/64'x40 L=8
Needle bar guide

Upper shaft bevel gear
Upper small bevel gear asm
lower large bevel gear asm
Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

Hook drive shaft bevel gear
Screw SM1/4'x40 L=7
Screw SM1/4'x40 L=7
Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7
Screw SM15/64"x28 =47
Upright shaft bushing upper
Upright shaft

Upright shaft bushing lower
Hook driving shaft bushing back
Hook driving shaft snap ring
Thtust collar

Hook driving shaft

Hook driving shaft bushing front
Oil wick

set screw

Hook asm ( Hirose )

Hook asm ( China )

Bobbin

Bobbin case asm.

Finger postioner

Finger postioner

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13
Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8
Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7

SN o 4 a4 a4 N NN = N o o N s o

N S N T T 1 S N N

FSNO.|REMHS  Part NO. E=11 PartName SRR Description H=E Number
1 10105007 ENERRET Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
2 |m426021 BEREHEATE Connecting rod pin 1 1

N3260M FREEREFSE (-7) Connecting rod pin 1 1
3 1011005 325T SM9/64"'x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6 6
4 |1n401015 ERHET R Feed regulator 1 1
5 10403017 iERPET SR E Feed regulator bushing 1 1
6 101511023 IERHATS 2RRIRETSM3/16'%x28 L=6.5  |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
7 10126045 FREAEHE Feed regulator stud 1 ]
8  [10122016 ERLEIZETORE Rubber ring 1 1
9 [101m07000 TRENEHAA M Knob component 1 1

1011107100 IREIEHAN (-7) Knob component 1 7
10 101511022 ERIBERERIRETSM3/16"%x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
1 o1ze0n R Feed rocker crank pin hinge 1 1
12 [101520005 FATREAFAMARET SMI/32"x28 L=13.5  |Screw SM9/32'x28 L=135 1 1
3 10104002 KR} AHAR Feed rocker shaft crank 1 1

1304010 JERIEAE (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank 1 1
4 01S1016 ERHERIRETSM3/16"%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
15 |400093 HFIEAT Connecting rod 1 1
16 [101S11016 IEREIRIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
7 10104004 BT SRR Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
8 400091 TERNERF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1

400083 ERRER (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1
19 10126006 JERREFFES Connecting rod pin 1 1
20 [101516003 A IR SMO/32'x28 L=4 Hinge Screw SM9/32'x28 L=4 1 1
21 10102008 pesSE] Feed rocker shaft 1 1
22 |1202001 HaTFih Feed driving shaft 1 1
23 [101515006 JK-5550-03303k£522425T Screw 1 1
24 101515013 B2£TSM15/64"x28 L=10 ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10 1 1
25  [302933 BIREIRTFE () Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
26 [10103024 BRERGhhE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
27 10102023 leseS Sk Reverse feed shaft 1 1
28  [10122017 BXEEHORE Rubber ring ] |
29  [10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 4 4
30 [101515002 JERHH IS BIZETSMT/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 >
31 10403015 HE Bushing > 5
32 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-198641 15 Snap ring 15 2 2
33 |10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1 1
34 [101515002 PERAHSBIZETSM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 > p)
35  [10403015 WE Bushing T 1
36 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#4] 15 Snap ring 15 1 1
37 [10104003 AT XA Driving shaft crank ] 1

10804003 AT FEE (-7 ) Driving shaft crank 1 1
38  [101S11020 BT Y EREIRET SM11/64"%40 L=10.5 Screw SMT1/64'x40 L=10.5 1 1
395 |11414002 R Feed dog ] :

11314001 EREF (ER) Feed dog 1 1

11814001 PRI (-7) Feed dog ; 1
40 10107001 Foe Feed bar asm. 1 1
41 osnote PERHEIRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 7 1
42 10128003 TFERERIZETEE Washer 7 7
43 | 10151025 SARIBETIMI1/64"%40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 > >
44 (10126013 IR Feed bar pin , 1
45 10101003 FEREE Feed bar bed. 1 7
46 |400689 FHRAM(RLR) Feed bar asm. 1 7
47 [101sM018 ERIFFIZET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=6 > >
48 101515010 FoES2ET SM15/64"'x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 > >
49 [10126009 ERHERDR S Left pin 1 7
50  [10126007 SEIREIRET Connecting pin 7 1
51 10109005 ERURIZANR Feed short shaking plate 7 1
52 [10109004 BERHIREDIR Feed long shaking plate 1 7
53 [10126007 DIENRENT Connecting pin 1 7
54 (1010100200 BERHEEDIREE S 2R Feed shaking plate bed 1 7
55 [10126010 ERHERNR G components Right pin 7 1
56 [101515010 FERHIRETSMT5/64'%28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=10.5 1 1
57 |n4270m 1 Spring 1 7
58  |HO5003 Snap fing 5 1 1
59  |1412081 Pull spring fixing plate 1 7
60  [101270M eSS Reverse feed pull spring 7 1
61 |1140402700 (Bl LR Feed reverse crank asm 1 1

1130402800 IR IRLEE (-7 ) Feed reverse crank asm. 1 1
62 |1321005 e Tube T .
63 14530007 S EIPET Screw ] ;
64 |W02015 GB/T93-1987 @EEHEM4 Spring washer M4 1 1
65  [114516004 B2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
66 | somoz Screw 1 7
67 11329020 Snap ring 5 . ]
68 |10126015 jeS ShiE = Pin ] ]
69 |10127010 EREEEE Spring ] 1




7. £%¢%884814/ Bobbin Components

9. #SkMFHE(1)-25524844/Machine Head Accessories(1)-Thread Stand Components

6. ;3484 /0il Lublication Components

FENO. | NEHE Part NO. G PartName A Description H= Number
1 1383103900 L SR Bobbin winder asm. 1 1
2 14511008 125TM4X6 Screw M4x6 1 1
3 GB/T971 4 Washer 1 1
4 [10m3030 TEIEHIR Thread press control plate 1 1
5 1011120 (2257 nEY Wwinding pad 1 1
6 13831101 LSRR E R Bobbin winder bed 1 1
7 GB/T 896-1986 FFOEES Snap ring 1 1
8  |10127061 SRR Spring 1 1
9  [13812110 TR Regulating plate 1 1
10 10110030 L Bobbin winder cam 1 1
1 |s09042 9247 Screw 1 1
2 1380510600 b S TA Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1
3 13827103 RSN E spring 1 1
4 10127060 oM Spring 1 1
5 GB/T 896-1986 FFOEBE4 Snap ring 1 1
16 |138021M L SRl Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1
7 13802026 LR Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1
18 |S09103 LRRCIRET Screw 2 2
19 13831102 22530 Bobbin winder wheel 1 1
20 |oomio Jolidl3| Ring 1 1
21 |1n422062 B Washer 1 1
22 114511003 B2£TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3
23 1381300600 G255 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
24 |13811004 SR Thread tension nut 1 1
25 11427006 INFEL R EE Spring 1 1
26 |10112005 TR Thread tension disk 2 2
27 11413022 E2570E57))] Thread tension guide plate 1 1
28  [112513004 SetRi2ET Screw 1 1
29 114516001 H2FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
30 |11435013 LSRR Driving wheel 1 1
31 |S10009 12ETM6 X8 Screw M6x8 2 2

FENO.| AFMES Part NO. ZFR PartName FHEHA Description e Number
1 11211004 SHE Oil sight window 1 1
2 10122019 SHEOFE Rubber ring 1 1
3 |m421008 LimthE Main shaft oil tube 1 1
4 101530008 SHEEEEE Oil pump connecting stud 1 1
5 11329010 FFOERE10 Snap ring 10 1 1
6 10121001 e Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
7 10112020 SHRERR Oil pump installing base 1 1
8 W03002 ek Spring washer 1 1
9 101511071 JERMZETSMT1/64"x40 L=9.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=9.5 1 1
10 |10103022 SHEAEE QOil pump bushing 1 1
il 101530007 FEERIBET Plunger Screw 1 1
12 10127013 HES Plunger spring 1 1
13 10122018 [ElmzE Plunger 1 1
14 10120001 SHRIK Qil pump 1 1
5 S04009 SHERIZET Screw 3 3
16 [101m003 R4S Qil pump impeller 1 1
17 10112021 SRERMESIER Oil pump impeller cover 1 1
18 |10111007 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
19 |101S30006 23] Screw 3 3
20  |1012000100 HERDEBE Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
21 |101511026 ZETSM15/64"%28 L=9 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=9 7 7
22 |10136001 fimEEsk Rubber joint 1 1
23 |wo02004 GB/T93-19873## M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1
24 |10121006 HHfE Hook oil tube 1 1
25 |10m2022 TERUEMEER Tube holder (lower) 1 1
26 [10127014 B TIRET RS Spring 1 1
27 [101s30009 THEETIIRET Screw 1 1
28 |10423005 T 0il wick 1 1
29 [10127015 [Elifis Oil felt clamp 1 1
30  [10123006 [ElifEs Oil felt felt 1 1
31 |101s1004 PREHTIRRIRETSM3/16"<28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 1 1
32 [10m2023 EMEx 0il tube clamp 1 1
33 |10121007 (B =G Oil return tube component 1 1
34 |o1s11026 IRETSM15/64"%28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 =9 1 1
35 [10112025 THEEENR 0il wick fixing plate 1 1
36 [10151010 [ERPRTFIRETSMO/64"X40 L=11 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=T1 2 2
37 [10123010 i 0il wick 1 1
38 [10m2053 HESS Wwick clip . 1

FENO.| AFHS Part NO. ZR PartName FA Description HE Number
1 20131019 LB TRHPRER Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
2 |s04050 I2ETMS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
3 WQ01047 HEIMS Washer M5 2 2
4 |NO1034 I2RIMS Nut M5 4 4
5 13831022 _FERBRIG AT Spool rest arm upper 1 1
6  [1om3om LR () Thread guide ring 2 2
7 10113010 pues7 0] Thread guide ring 2 2
8 13831019 BT T Spool rest rod upper 1 1
9 13831021 LRBeFFEL Spool rest rod joint 1 1
10 [13831020 HEUHF T Spool rest rod lower 1 1
n 10122106 IRIEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
2 W01048 HEMI6 Washer M16 2 2
3 N02004 1263 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
4 S04051 25T M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
15 NO1034 EEF M5 Nut M5 2 2
6 W02027 SHEEHE M5 Spring washer M5 2 2
7 13831023 TFEBRIT AT Spool rest arm lower 1 1
8 13831024 g Spool rest 2 2
19 20131010 Lef3h Spool rest cushion 2 2
20 |207131006 LARET Spool pin 2 2
21 13831025 s Eibar ez Spool retainer 2 2
22 [1383100300 LeBRA (IR ) Thread stand asm. 1 1

1 3

9(2)

9. #1LHH4(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)

8. SR, FRIAERISZHME/Oil Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components

FENO.| AFHS Part NO. ZR PartName FA Description HE Number
1 1011203100 MSEREIER Hinge component 2 2
2 10122060 Skt e Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
3 10M7012 HUETDBX1#14 (Jilpkl) Needle 4 4

10m7022 HETDPx5#21 (B4} ) Needle 4 4
4 101530010 ST REET Nail 4 4
5 |10m8003 B Bobbin 2 2
6 [1omon eSS Ed Machine head rest pin 1 1
7 20731047 12447]) (K) Screw driver,large 1 1
8 10131003 12227] () Screw driver,medium 1 1
9 10131004 822277 (/\) Screw driver,small 1 1
10 1011101200 SHfEERLE Oiler component 1 1
l 40131017 fpeE Dust cover 1 1

FSNO.[ ABMS  PartNO. B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 10122022 SRR R 0il reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
2 |oiooos R 0il Reservoir 1 1
3 [1omoos FEERITIAT Knee lifter push rod 1 1
4 0122020 SAREY 0il Reservoir gasket 1 1
5 10122021 O Rubber ring 1 1
6 [o1smoz8 HEMFLIZETSMS/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 =7 1 1
7 10131001 SRERL TR Qil reservoir magnet 1 1
8  [10122023 A STZR Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
9 [won2027 A EERITE 7 Knee lifter crank 1 1
10 0127016 S eI RGN E Knee lifter spring 1 1
n HO5010 GB/T896-1986{4[&/10 Snap ring 10 1 1
12 [101020m AR Knee lifter shaft 1 1
1B |o1s1s012 SUEHBARBRAZE B URETME L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 2
14 101516004 WEFIR(EHIRE M6 L=4 NUt M6 L=4 2 2
15 101512002 X E)HAEIRETME =26 Screw M6 L=26 1 1
16 10101008 MR TIE Bearing bracket 1 1
17 101512003 92ETMB8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1 1
18 [10m202800 BRYFTRME Knee press plate asm. 1 1
19 01512004 $2ETM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=T1 1 1
20  [1012030 RISk Knee press plate holder 1 1
21 |10M2029 RYMR Knee press plate 1 1
22 110112028 BT Knee press plate rod 1 1
23 |10122025 BYIFIR Rubber 1 1
24 10122024 BYMRIE Knee press plate cover 1 1

9 (1)
\ \
| |
27

NSRRI BIR AR
JACK SEWING MACHINECO.LTD.

NEttE(Address of Company ) :
BNHHIXYAREESS

No.15 Rd Airport South , Jiaojiang District Taizhou City , Zhejiang , P.R.C
#B4R( Zip Code ) : 318000

EM$EESR(Domestic Trade Department) :
FBIE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

fEE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758

[E £R&B(International Trade Department) :
FBIA(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

fEE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177787
BRS3#MEL © 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRINEE , &8

NRATIERN , LASEHD 0.

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

20165EMB iR






